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INDIAN OFFICE.

FILES.

CARLISLE SCHOOL, 1-15-09 1-20

Requests data concerning the amount of
support fund used in transporting pupils to
the School,

Sy B,

7770-1909,
11476-1909
11477-1909
12151-1909
12504-1909
18318-1909
37409-1909



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, u
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVIOE, S\
ot N
. - o - = ‘f‘ L
Indian Induatriszl School, & == 3
Sub jeet: Carlisle, 2a., May 14, 1909, {31 ZEo
Support Fund. ,; .‘ — & gj
G R
70 “the Ionorable, (o | 35%:;!
The Commigsionsr of Indian Affairs, 1 S 27
A e 5] 1 NI
.J&;:-.Lliﬂ\{.'t 0:‘1, - .c . 1 e_)h
Bir:

Referring to Office letter of Jam 23, 1909, marked TAccounts
4921/09" advising tha® up to Dec.Bl, 1908, The smount o 712,194,1%

was remitied to various agente and superinbendents in the field for
use in transporbting pupils to this school as per itemized schedule
rendered, I

-

Salie .

heve the honor to request further conmsideration of
1sf., maried "Accounts 30973/09" enumerates

gffice letter of May

the gum of [5,291.56 granted under suthority for transporfabtion of

pupils Trom various agencies and schools, &8 per itémized 1list,
On Jan.27th. I

requested that the unexpended balances of the
amounts remitted De recalled and redernosited in order thalt I may
estimate for it on fubture regquisitions, advising thﬁt ingsmuch a8
we.bad. more than the usual guesa. of. jupiliy,no moresould be ad-

mitted until the foll term, or after the close of The pregent figeal
yeore

Tndian Office lefiter of Feb.3, 1909, morked "Accoumts 7770/09"
advised that th

e various Iuperintendents whose statements of publie
e

Tufpds show thot they have on hend noney under the gppropriation,
nThdign Sehool, Carlisle, Ia.,1909", were requested to deposit thedr

balance which aggrecate 5,560,687, in eddition to whick fthe
superintendent at Tort Lapawi, Idsho, had already deposited



.
Cormissioner of Indian Affairs #8 w

$881.85 of the 1,000 which was remitted to him,

Office letter of April 28nd, rarked "Accounts 29,529,1909"
gdvised that the amounte remitted to various Superintendents ocnd
Agents for trengporteion of pupile to this School agpregated the net
sum of 86,348,658, and advised thet it wes bLarely possible thut &
small part of this may be returned to the Trecsurer se requested in
ny letter of Jane. E’Ith.q - in view of “L‘}'-.e feet, thet we shell not
require any more pupils during the current fiseal year, Lfrom various
Agencics ond Schools To which points these funds have been remitted
for transporting pupils to this Jchool, I have the honor to re-
guest thet 2ll un-expended halsnces on hend with various Agents and
Superintendente, under the gppropriation®Indian School, larlisle, Ps.
1908," bDe re-deposited in order thot the same be available at
this School before the close of {the present fiscel year, snd I
regpectfully regquest & finel statement of thig smount in orxrder to

have the accurste aceocunt of the sere,

Yory respectfully,

s PO DY
Superintendent,

8 IN/EIW, i



AN

ADDRMESS ONLY THE

REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING * COMMIBEIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Accounts.
n90/1909, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

JohAoCs OFF!CE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,
WASHINGTON.

ﬁlR 31 1808
Hone=compliance with
directicne contained in N
Office letter of February 2/09.

Mr. Wo B, Neagley, Superintendent,

Indian School, Santee, Nebraska,

Sir: :

On Februery 4, 1909, the Office directed that you
deposit to the eredit of the United States $125 of the
apprepriation *Indian Schosl, Carlisle, Pennsylvania, 1909,"
seni you for the purpose of paylng the traveling expenses

| ¢f puplls to Carlisie School.

[ Your statemant of public funds for the period emded

l March 10, 1909, shows that you still have this money on

L-- hand, and uniegs there is some reason feor youb retaining

3 the aama, you should comply lmmedistely with the diractiona

contained in Offics letter above referred toc

ting Chief Clerk

Wx « 3G.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE,

Subject:- Sac¢ and Fox Agency, Okla.,

--'-\\ =
Reports Deposit of /O —
Unexpended Balance Funds, March 3, 1909, S . S
(-t = @b
g | 2T [
| B2 ¢
i:raﬁéglw.

Honorable Commissioner, L .

Washington, Dy Cs

Siy:~

Referring to Official letter, Accounts, 7770/1909,J.A.C.,
dated Feb'y 3, 1909,in which it is stated that my statement of funds
for the period ending January 10, 1909, shows a balance of
$240.35, "Indian School, Carlisle, Penn., 1909",I have the
honor to report that on Feb'y 8, 1909, I deposited with the
Ass't Treasurer ,U. S., St. Louis, Mo.,#240 35 uxexpended balance
"Indian School, Carlisle, Penn., 1909", check No. 646023,dated
Feb'y 8,1909,

Very respectfully,

Vg
/
| 10
[ L U A |
LA e

MLD. Ssupt. & Spl. Disb. ABt.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE,

Umatilla Agency,

Subject: Pendleton, Ore,, February 10,1909,
Deposit of funds.
?’-“Bg\
=
/5%
B s 2,
| © o= E
| O 8 F
Hon, Commissioner of Indian Affairs, I S < ;l
{ H"Ht@ U::II
Waﬂhington' D. 0. _f‘ "R\\_\_ i‘- = “:?y
i\ % L | =Y

aip: :'-.M_Ih»_-', v b LA .\_\i’____-_'y.z

In compliance with instructions cl'%ainad in Office letter
of February 4, 1909, Accounts, 7770/09, T.A.C,, I have thig day
deposited in the First National Bank of Portland, Ore,, to the
credit of the United States Treasurer, all unoxpenégﬁi_%Fgu'
hands under the appropriation "Indian Scheool, Transportation,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania, 1909" amounting to $#375,00 as shown by
my statement of public funds for the period ended January 20,
1909, not $52,00 as stated in your letter,

Very respectfully,

A.B, supt, & Spl. Disb, Agent.

et



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Subject: A=
Deposit of Funds, —
‘:3'
Winnebago Agency, Nebraska, R
February 11, 1909, ;'r‘“:

Honoreble Commissioner of Indian Affairs, RS

o I

Weshington, D,C, ‘ E%g‘?

Sir:

I have the honor to acknowledge receipt of Accounts
7770-1909, J,A,C,, dated February 4, relative to & balance of
$52 of the appropriation "Indien School, Carlisle, Pennsylvania,
1909" reported on my statement of funds for the period ended
January 20, 1909,

This belence as well as all other balsnces in my
bhands except individual Indian moneys ha®® been deposited to
the credit of the U,S,.Treasurer on account of a change in my
official bond.

Very reapectfnlly, )

/ > ‘/ ../:‘:‘z__",.._.-' /’/_
ﬁz/i}”é >~ {— :L/ =, ;.'__ ,x—’{'/):i—f—-—-—”""ﬂ

Superintendent & S,D,A,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.

m;llv UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE,
i Shawnee Indian Agency,
Subject: Shewnee, Qklahomwa, Peb., 8, 1909.

pu:uit of maﬂai
balance
wliﬂ." Ll ] 1

The nomr
Ep':gmm of n:tmmh

I nave the omgr to ‘refer to Office m\m
W910/4909) With vefersnce to'§1I9I05 of tne appEepristion,
“indssn senbol, Cablisie, ¥ai, T809%, dn iy mandPor e pue-
pese of pajtne the traveling E¥Penses of pupils %o the Barlisle
School, 4nd b bompliandé ¥ith your Inetsuctiohs T have this
day depasited this ambunt to the credit of he United Bimtes
thioigh fy official deposivaty, the Wemtern Natiowai Batk of
Oklahonms City, Oklahouma.

ety respectfully,

ﬂ. ‘ﬂi Mt‘ & chl.i Diﬁhg. Kﬁent.

O



SUBJECT: DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. —
Depoeit of Funds. UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE, *“”j
Keaw Training School, _—
Washunga, Okla,, February 8, 1909.
Y S
Hon. Commiseioner of Indien Affeirs, o T
wai g3
Weshington, D, C. H;} > 8 F
- g =1
\ & &
In reply to Office letter Accounts.7770/1909, dated Peblyi 4. ..

P
4

1909, instructing me to deposit $40.00 in the Treasury to be ecredited
to the appropriation "Indian School, Carlisle, Pcnnsyivania; 1909," I
have the honor to report thet I have this day made deposit with the

Assistant Treasurer, United States, St. Louis, Mo,, with instructions

that same be credited to above named appropriation.

Very respectfully,
/’//‘;, 7 e I 2 jr/ 4}’,{ £ -

Supt.& Spl.Disb.Agent.



Ac tﬂo - A
7770/1909.
Tehelo

Feb'y 4« 1908
Deposit ef Punds. -

Nr. J. ¥ Commons,

Superintendent , Ouaha School, Neuraska.
Bir: '

Your statement of publig funds fer the peried ended
January 20, 1909, shows that you hed on hand $16.82 of
the appropriatien “"Indian 8Sehgol, Carlisle, Ponngylyania,
1909 ;" sent yeu for the purpose of paying the travellng
expapres of pupils $e¢ the Carlisls Schegls '

The Superintendsnt ef thie schoeol Treperts that he
will net reguire any more .puﬁll until the fall term of
next year fer the reason that he alrsady has more than
Lis usual quota, and requsests thal zll unexpended balanoces
of this appropristion be returned to the Treasury in order
that he may make use af the aam.;

You are therefore directed to deposit lamediately “he
avovs amount, er such part thersof as is not required te
meet obligations already ingurred,

Very resvecifully, /1
7 //-’

A _
/7 L PALLCT .
Chief Clerk,

W.‘: = 1



Aog 8.
770/ 1809,
Folkalo

Pepnsit af Wunds.

Mr. 8 B. Allen, Swperintendeat,
8isseton 8Schoeol, South Dakota.
Bars |
Your gtatgment of public funds for the peried ended
Jonunary 20, 1908, shows that you hed on hand $600 of the
appropriation "Indign Scheel, Carlisie, Pennsylvania, 1909 ."
sent vou far the purpese of paying the traveling esxpenses
of puniles to the Cariislie Behoold.
The Buperintendent of this schecl reperis that ke will
noet regulre say mere pupils until the fall term of pext yesr
ior the reason that he already has more than his usial queta,;
and requests thay 81l umexpendod dalunces of this appropria~
tion he rsturned to the Treasary in order that he may make
use of the same. -
Yeu are therefore directied t¢ deposit lmmedlately the
abhove aneunt, or auéh part therecl as is n9t reguired to
meet ebligations already incurred.
Very respeﬁtrully. : -
FIN. Cwn
Chief Clerke
wx - 1, |




Ageountse. -
7998/ 1808, g a
JoAhaDs

Jet.'y-4 1808
Deposit of Pundge

Mr. A. B. MePatridge,

Superintendant , Umatilla School, hregono
8ir:

Your statement of public funds for the peried emded
January 20, 1909, shows that you had on hand $32 of the
appropristien ®Indian Scheol, Carlisle, Pennsylvanig, 1909,"
sent you for the purpese of peying the traveling expenses
of pupils te the Carlisle Scaonal.

The Buperlintendent of this achoeol reports that he will
ROt require any more pupils un®dil the fali term of pnext year
for the reason thai he already has mers than his wusual quets,
and requests that all unexpended halances of this appropria~
tion ke returnegd te the Treasury in order that he may make
usa of the game. y '

~ You are therefore dirscted to deposit Immedlately tive
above azount, er such part thereof as is mot required to .
meet sbligations alrsady incurred. '
Very rml-ot-!‘ully,

W \\_/,-‘ 2 gl

, | Cnief Clerk,
Wx - 3,




AP N

Accounts,
TTP0/1909.
Jnﬁo 8¢

Deposit of Punds.

Mr. Jehn Rs Brewnen,
. Supsr intendent, Pine Ridge Schoel, South Daketa.
Birs

Your statement of public funds for the period endesd
Jawary 20, 1909, shows that you had on hand $100 ef the
appropriatien “"Indian Sehocl, Carlisle, Pemnsylvania, 1909,"
gent you for the purpese of paying the traveling expenses
ef pupils te the Carlisle Scheol.

The Superintendent of this sehool reperts that he will
not requ1r§ any more pupils until the fall term of next year
for the reagen that ke alresady kas mors than his usual gqueta,
and yrequasts that all unexpanded halances of thig apprepria~
tion he returpned to the Treasury in order that he may make
use of the same.

You are thereforg directed to dsposit immediately the
akove ameunt, or such part thersof as Is anetl uqu;z:sd to
meet obligations alraady incurrad,

Yery respestfully,
2o
¥, /,' \}é ...‘.4-*"?-—*""""”
Chile

Clerk,
Wx-1



Accountis.
JDAOCG
Feb'y 1 1608

Depogit of Punds.

¥r. . W Oampbell, Supcrintendent,

La Peinte Scheol, Wiscensin,

sir.

Your statement ¢f public funds for the peried ended
Jangary 20, 1909, shows that yeu had on hand Ma@ of the
apprapyrintion %Indian Seheel, Carlisle, Pemnsylvenia, 1909,°
sent you for the purpese of payimg the traveling expenses
ef pupils to the Carlisle Bekool.

The Superintendent of this school reports that he will
not reguirs any mere puplle until the fall term of aext year
fer the resgsen that he already has more than his wsual queta,
end roguests that all unexpended balances of ihie apprepria~
tien be returned io the Treasury in erder that he may meke
use of the sgﬂa

You are therefore directed to deposit lmmediatsly the
above amount, er guch part thereof as is nmot required te
meet obligatiens aiready incurrad.

Very rcapcctm.ly,
fl;u\
chiu.f Clerk,
¥x - 1

‘_1_,_,,‘ 4,_.5,/‘___,_...——’



-~

Acoounis,
TT70/1909.
JoBalo
Feb'y 4 1809

Deposit of Punds.

Mr. As Ro Miller,
| Superintendent , Kaw Schoel, Oklahoemsa.
8ir:

Your siatement of public funds fer the peried ended
December 31, 1908, shows that you had on hand $40 of the
appropriatieon "Indisn Schgol, Carlisle, mnlwhuia. 1908,"
sent yeu for the purpeee of paying the traveling expsnses
of pupile te the Oarlizle Bghedl.

Tae Buperiptendent of this scheocl peports that he will
net reguire any mere pupils until the fall term of mext year
for the reases (rhat he already has were tham his usual quete,
apd requests that él] unexpended balances of this appropria-
tion he returmed t¢ the Treasury 1la erder that he may make
uss of the eane.

You ars therefore directed to deposit lmmedlately the
above amount, er svch part thered! as is not required te
mect ebligatiens alresdy inourred. '

Very respectfully,
-fi:;‘ff}ﬂv"\ -
< \f’ [ \ b det

. Cnief Clerk.

K

Wx=1




=
Agcopntio
TT76/1909.
30&000
Feio? 1908
Depesit of Fupds,

Mr. Williem A. Light,

fuperintengent, Haywerd 8cheol, Wiscenein,
8irs ' _ y

Your ltatémat of pubvlic funds Tor the peried emded
January 20, 1909, shews that you had on hand $49,55 of
the appropristien "Imdiun Sehool, Carlisle, Pennsylveaia,
1909 " sent you for the purpese of peying the traveling
sxpenses of pupils to the Qariisle School.

The Superintendant of this school reports that he
will net require sny mere pupile until the fall term of
next year fer the reasocn that he already has more them
hias usual guete, &snd requests that all unexpended bals
anees of this appropristien be returned to the Ireasury
in order that! he may wmake use ¢f the same,

You are therefore diregted %o depasit 1.3@&15.{;313
the akove smoynt, er such part thereof as is not re-
apired to meot obligatiens already incurred.

Very respectfully,
/};/f - ("‘ .
3/ 7 L NES RN Rt
Y Cn Clerk,
Vx - 2 ¢ 2F



g

Accounte.
77?0%900.,
Jo A.r) Co - vxe‘.

Fob'y 4 1908
Doposit ol Fumds,

Mr. Alvert H. Kneale,

Superintendent , Winnebago Sehool; Nebraska,
8ir:

Your statement of publie funds for the peried ended
January 20, 1909, shews that you .‘2;;1. on nand $52 of the
appropriatien "Tndlan Scheel, Carliele, Pemnsylvania, 1909,
sent you fer the purpose of paying the traveling expenges
of pypils to the Carlisle BSehool.

Tae Superm-Wmf of this seheol reports that he
will net require aay mere pupils until she fall term of
next ysar for the reason that he already has mere than
ais usual quote, and requests tiat all unexpended bale
ances of this approprietion be returned to the Treasury
in order that he may make m of the same.

You are therefore dirscted to depositi immediately
the above ameunt, er such part thereef as is not re-
quired to mest gbligatiens already incurred.

Very resspectfully,
S
' ef Glerk,

Vix = 2, 58



SeeeeeTET BT W T™May W oy -

oI008,

za&nc-t- - uu

RBeb’y 4 1900

Mr. Pailip T. Longresn,

Superintendent, Pale School, Callfernia.
Sir:

Your statement ¢f public funds for the peried ended
Janusy 20, 1969, shows that you had on hand $217.40 of
the appropriatien "Indisn School, Carlisle, Pemnsgylvania,
1909 ," seat you for the purpose ef payimg the traveling
expenses of pupile te the Carlisle Sehool,

The Superintendent ¢f thig scheel reperts that he
will nat require any mere pupils until the fall term of
next year for the rezefon thal he already has mere than
his usual guetsa, and reguestes that all unexpended bal=
snces of this apprepriation bewreturned te the Treasury
in erder that he may make use of the same.

You are therefere directsd to deposit 1mmnd?atciy

“the above amount, er such part thereef as is nol re-
guired to m@etpabligttions already ineurred,

Very respeetfully,

“7 /b :

Chief Clerk.
¥x - 2.



Aecounts.
TV0/180%,
deMalo -

Feb'y ¢ 1908

Depogit of Funds.

Mr. Williem L. Belden,

Superintendent, Btanding Reck Seheol, Nerth Daketa.
Sir: :

Your stavtempnt of publio funds for the peried ended

Janwary 20, 1909, shews that you hed on hand $136.69 of

the apprepriation “Indian Schoel, Carlisla, Pennsylvania,
1909 ,* sept you fer the purpese of paying the traﬂlm
expenges of pupils te the Carliele Scheole.

Tup Suporiniendert of #his school reports that he
will met require any mere pupils until the fall term of
next year Tor the reasen that he already has mere than
his usual queta, and requests that all ynexpended bal-

_ances of this appropriatien be returned te the Treasury

in order that ke mayv make use of the same.

You are therefore directed teo deposit immediately
the above ameunt, or such part thereof as is not rge
quired to mset obligations already incurred.

. Vary respectfully,

A

o /L g ndet
i Chief Clerk.

x = 2 2

-~



ﬁ!ﬁ ‘90%
J:4:0

N 4 19
Depesit of Funds. il 1908

W. Jobn R Bady,
guperintendent, Tongue River Bcheol, Montana.
Bir:

Your statement of publie funds fer m' period ended
December 31, 1908, shews that you had on hand $791.69 of
the appropriation “Indian Sehool, Carlisle, Pennsylvenia,
1909, sent yeu for the purpese of paying the traveling
expenses of mun te the Carlisle Soheol.

The $uperintendsat of this sghoel reperts that he
wiil net reguirs amy more pupils until the fall tera of
next yesr for the veason that he already nas mers than
hie nmal queta, and rggquests that all unexpended bale
ances of thie appraepriation ve.returned te the Ireagury
in ardar that he may meke use ¢f the same,

You sre therefors diregied to deposit lmmediately
the abeove amount, or such part thereof as is Mt. re-
quired %o mest obligatieons already imeurred.

Very respactiully,

/7

S M*
ief Clerke

'x.‘”gu



Ascounts.
0/ 1963,
J a-‘.o C (- wxa

R Feb'y 4 1808
Duposit ef Funds,

Mr. Co Ao Churehill,

Superintendsnt, Plackfeet Sehool, Browning, Montana.
8irs ’

Tour statemsnt of public funds for the peried ended
Janudry 20, 1200, shews that you had on hand $31.680 of
the apprepriatisan *Indien Schaol, Carlisle, Pennsylvania,
1909 ,* aent you for the purpose of Paying the traveling
expenisgs of pupils %o the Carlisle Scheol,

Tre Suparintendent of this school reports that he
wiil not require any wore pupils until the fall term of
nixt year for the reagon that he already has more than
kis usual queta, and requests that all unexpended bal =
ances of this appropriation be returned to the Treasury
i order that he may make use of the same .

Yeu are therefore dirscted to deposit Lmmedlately
thie ahove amount, or such part thereof as is mot re-
Qiired te meet obligations aiready incurred. .

Very respsotfully, /1

i ; cnzer Clerk.
'x"'zc



Agcaunta.

77%0/1908 .

JokoCo

Dsposit of Funde. Feb'y 4 1500

Mr. Wo B. Meagley,

Superintendent, Zaptee Schecl, Nebraska.
Sir:

Your statement of pwblic funds for the period ended
lecember 31, 1908, ghows that you had@ on hand $125 of

s

the appropriation "Indian Scheol, Carliesle, Pemnsylivanis,

15(19," sent you for the purpose of paying the traveling
expimees of pupils to the Carlisle Scheol.

The Buperintendeat of this scheel reperts that he
~ will net require any mere pupils until éha fall term of
next year for the reasen that he slready has more thanm
ais usual queta, and requests that all unexpended bale
ancee of this asppreopriation be returned to the Treagury
in érder that he may maks uga of the same,

You are therefars dirscted to deposit immediately
the above amount, oF such part thereof as ig not res
quired to meet obligations already incurred. -

: Very respectfully,
/il
Ghier Clerke

Wx = 2o

-?bv”*‘{9

.....-f‘-""r L_,(_af-— .



Acgounts.
9970/1009,
JoAaCo E g A

Feb'y 5 1908

m;gsit of Funds.

Mr. George W. Nellis,

Superintendent, Pawnee School, Oklahoma.
Sire

Your statement of public funds “or the peried ended
January 10, 1909, shows that you had on hand §60 of the
appropriation "Indian Sehool, Carlisle, Pennsylvanie,
1909," sant you for the purpese of payingz the traveling
expenses of pupils to the Carlisle Scheool,

The Superintendent of this school reperts that he
will nat require any mere pupils until ths fall 4erm of
next year for the reason that he already has mere than
his usual oueta, and reguests that all unepended bale
ences of tnls appropriatien be returmed to the Treasury
in grder that he may make use of the game.

You ars therefore direcled to deposit immediately
the above ameunt, or such part thereoaf 2: is not res

muired to meet obligations alresdy Tnourved.

Very respectfully ;
s W‘“

.
"-‘-//-/ / ,L-tMW
Chief Clerk,

'R"}o




i
=
:

Ae 8,
:ﬁgm.

Dapesit of Punds. Feb’y 5 1908

Nr. Ret Millard, Superintendent,

Osage Sehool, Pawhuska, Oklahoma.
8ir:

. Your statement of public funds for the peried ended
January 20, 1909, shows that you had on hand $200 of the
apprepriation "Indian School, ewuslo Pennsylvania, 1909,%
sent you for the purpose of paying the traveling expenses
of pupils to the Carlisle School.

The lnperinttndont of this school reports that he
will not roqul.n any more puplls until the fall term of
next year for the reason that he already has more than
his usual quota, and requests that all unexpended bal~
&ncesd of thie appropriatien be returned to the Treasury
in order that he may make use of the same.

You are therefore directed to deposit immediately
the above amouwnt, or such part thereof asg is net ro~
guired to meet ebligatioms already inaurrod.

Very respeetfully,

PO

enisf Clerk.

Wx.



#ac.n ts.
770/1309.
Jeholo

Beb'y = _
Deposit of Punds, g4 1809

—— Yoyt -

Mr. F. Ac Thackery,

Superintendent, Shawnee Sehool, Oklahoma.
8ir:

Yeur gstalement of public funds for the peried ended
January 1Q, 1909, shews that you had en hand $119,05 or
the appropriation "Indian School, Carlisle, Penngylivania,
1969, sent you for the purpose of Paying the traveling
expenses of pupila te the Carlisle Schoel.

The Buperintendent of this scheel reperts that he
will na_’s require any more pupils until the fall term &7
next year for the reason that he already has wore than
his usual quots, and requests that all unexponded bal-
sncas of this apprepriatieon Ve returned to the Treasury
in arder that he may make use ¢f the same.

You are therefore divected to deposit lmmediately
the shove amount, or such part thereof as is ne% ree
quired to meet obligatiens already incurred.

Very respectfully, .

wx“ln



o] t,,'” "= Iy
#"n;zsgs. i
;1-‘035 ' sl
Bepestt of Funs. e R

Mr, Erneat Stecker, Superintendent,

Kiowa 8Schoel, Anadarke, Oklahoma.
Bir:

Your statement of public funds for the pariod ended
January 20, 1909, shows that yau had on hand $203.50 ef
the appropristien "Indian School, Carlisle, Pennsylvenia,
1909 ,* sent you for ithe purpese of paylng the traveling
expenses of pupils to the Carlisle School.

The Superintendent of this scheol reperts that he
will mot require eny more pupils until the fall term of
next year for the reason that he already has more than
his nsual gquota, and requests that all unexpended bal-
ances of thie appropriation be returned teo the Treasury
in prder that he may make use of the same,

You are thergfore direected te depesit inmediately
the ghove amount, or such part thereof as is not.. re-
quired to mget obligatioms already incurred.

Very respactfully,
s Chief Glarko_
Wx = s




counts.
7770/1909.
| :D‘aao
" Peb’y 5 1909
| - |
:
I Mr. W. Bo Legam, Superintendent, :
~ Fort Belknap Sehool, Harlem, Montana.
Sir:

Your statement of public funds for the period ended
Janyary 20, 1909, shows that you had on hand $120 of the
eppropriation "Indism 8eheol, Carlisle, Pennsylvaniz, 1909,%
sent you for the purposs of paying the traveling uxpenses
of pupile to the Carlisle Sghoel,

The Superintendent of this scheol reports that he
willl not require any more pupils until the falld term of
next year for the reagen thet he ulreadg has morg than
his usual queta, and reguests that all unexpended bale
ances of this appropristien be returned to the Treasury
in order that he may make use of the same.

You are therefore directed to deposit immediately
the above amount, er such parf thereof as is net re-
quired te meet obligetions already ineurred.

Very respeetfully,

2NN s

Chief Clerk.
'x*la




Aceounts.
7T70/1909.
Teholo
Fet'y 5 1809

Depasit of Pundse,

Mr. ¥. ¢. ¥ohlenberg,

SBuperintendent, Sac and Fox Agency, Oklahoma,
8ir:

Your statement of publie funds for the peried emded
January 10, 1909, shews that you nad on hand $240.35 of the
appropristion "Indian Seheol, Carlisle, Pennsylvania, 1909,"
gept you for the purpese of paying the travelimg expenses
of pupils to the Carlisle School.

The Superintendent of thisl school reperts that he
will not require amy more pupile until the fall term of
nexy yﬁr for the reason that he already has mors than his
usual queta, and reguests that sall unexpended 'ne.lnnoai % 4
thia apprepriation bve returned %o the Treasury in erdsr
that he may make use of the game.

You are therefore directed fo deposit lmmediately
the above amgunt, or such part thereof as in not reguired
to meat ohlimations already incurred,

Very respectfully,
M/\‘_ C‘?m"—" "
Chief Clerk.
X » 1.
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Agcountn. . EAl ¢
T990/1909%.
Joholo s

Depopit of Fande. Peb’y 3 1908

Mrs Foeseph Co Hert, _
Superimtendent, Oneida Schoel, Wisconsia.
B8irs
Your atatement ef public funds for the period ended
Janusry 20, 1909, shows that you had en hand $94,93 of the
sppropristion "Indian School, Carlisle, Penusylvania, 1909,%
sent you for the purpese of paying the traveling expensss
of pupils te the Carlisle School.
The Superintemdent of this scheel reports that he
will not require any mere pupils until the fall term of
next year for the reasen that he asiready has more than
pir uspal gueta, and reguests that all unexpended bals
ances of thia sppropriatien be returned to the ITresasury
in order that he may make use of the same.
You are therefore dirested tr deproslt immediately
the above amount, or such part thereof as is not re-
quired to mest cbligatiome alrenrdy imcurred.
Very rnpoctm/l‘y/,

: Ghief Clerk,
Vx = 2.
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Acegounts.
170/ 1308
FokoCo

Job'y 5 180%

Dapasit of Funds,

ir. Moses Friedman,
" Buperintemdent, Carlisle School, Pemnsylvania,
Sir:

Referring to your letter of January 27, 1909, you are
informed that the various mﬁwiutondont: whese statements
of publie funds show that they have on hand monay under the
appropriation *Indian §chool, Carlisle, Pennsylivania, 1909,*
nave heen requested to depesit their balance of the same,
or such part thereof as may not be needed tn meet obliga=-
tions slready incurrudp These ameunts aggregate $3560.87.
In additien te this; the Bu.berintendent at Fort Lapwai has
glrpady depesited §881.85 of the $1000 whiech was remitted

te him.
Very respectfully .

Chief Clerk.
Wx-zo



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL, i
OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT. =
———tT
sub jeet: Recuests Carlisle, Pa., Jen. 27, 1909,
re-deposit of Lfunds
placed cut for transn. >
, - ﬂ?&
To the Honorable, Ve o
The Commisgioner of Indien Affsirs, | | Z g%
Weshington, D.C. i :g' % =
. II ' 5"
Sir: { == N
¥

l:

In reply To Office letter of the 23rd 1natant,-mar£ﬁ§$
"Accounts,4921-08,7.4,C," enclosing itemized list of amounts
remitted to various agents and superintendents, total,
$12,194.,17, for use in frensporting pupils to this school, I
have to respectfully request that the unexpended balances of
this fund be recalled and redevosited in order that T mey estie
mate for it on fubure requisibtions, No pupils have been recoived
from a great many of the agents and suvperintondents named on the-
liet, and as we now heve more than the usual guota of pupils,
this school will not require any more pupils wntil the fall
term of next year., The pupils from the Havajo Reservation have
not yet arrived and if there is any indication of %their Ltrans-
fer to this school, ﬁho amount placed to the eredit of the agent
in charge can be retained for transporting themy otherwise, the

amount should be re-deposited for the reasons stated sbove,

Very respectfully,

, ;'e’r oA I‘-' T
' *  Superintendent,



e

| 1 Enclosure. /
: P R _
— 4921/19 JES, ¢ 8

;.A.a;;m'

L January23s , 1909,
: ot: Bnaloming itemize
' !B%égigﬂfﬂlﬁhav "n'ta,aruat on
ired.

Mro Momes Priedman,

Superintendent, Carlisie Sehool, Pennsylvania.
Sir:

In reply to your lgtter of the 15th instant requesting
data as to tie eondition of your support fund for the fiscal
year 1909, you are advised that ta Degemver 31, 1908, there
was remitted to warious agents and superintendents for use
in tranaperting pupils to your acheol the net amount of
$12,194.17, as per itemized schedule which is hepewith
encloged.

In addition to this amount, thers has hsen withdram
from the Treagury $103,558.62, this amount represent ing
rendittances to yeu and claims for miscellaneous supplies
which hawe .‘aoaﬁ settled by the Trsasury Depariment, This,
a8 you will pes, left an actuysl balance of m,aév.n in
the Treasury on Decsmber 31, 1508

For your information heowever, it should be stated
that te date this apprepriatiom is hypothecated to the
axtent of $150,899.83. This, of sourse, includes $64,522.77,
which was set asids for the payment of Annual Estimate claims,




(2}

on Whleh there will doubtless be & considerable saviug,
the amownt of whigh you will be able to assertain by
dedyeting the total of the involces which may be re=
egived by you on this account, from the amount set -
aglde $0 cover suoh claime,

Very resppetfully,

/z/a - ~

2 P
/‘.

-

4'"- .- ‘;,. './‘;; C;i{ -

i a‘r 7L Coor /
“" chief glerk.
¥x - 22.

g——
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL.

OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT.

Carlisle, Pa., Jan. 16, 1909,

",r"._,-j N
Sub ject: Requests data S ?ﬁ\
rel, to transp. pupils %o | b=§{3]
Carlisle School, | B! = & =
Efn%ﬂ B &

Bo the Honorable, : -hﬁjg§;
The Commissioner Indian Affalrs, ¢ \ F%f )

Washington, D.C,

Sir:

I have the honor to request the exact data concerming the
amoun?t of support fund of appropriation "“Indian School, Carlisle,
Pa,1909" placed with various egents and Superintendents in the
field for use of transporting pupils %o this school, and the
ezsct amount used since July 1, 1908 up to and inecluding Dec.31,
1908, in order te asertain the amount outstending of this
appropriation,.

Very respectfully,

DYV Rt i
Superintendent.

SJIN
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